PRINTED: 01/06/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _				C <b>04/2015</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	0-1/2010
DDIAN OF	NITED HEALTH AND DE			5	16 WALL STREET		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND RE	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		W	AYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 176 SS=D	483.10(n) RESIDENT DRUGS IF DEEMED An individual resident the interdisciplinary to §483.20(d)(2)(ii), has practice is safe.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation resident, and staff intrassess 1 of 1 resident at the bedside for the liquid antacid (Resident Hamal Markett Hamal Markett Hamal Markett Hamal Minimum 05/10/15 indicated rewas cognitively intact that Resident #20 received mobility, transfer hygiene and total depreview of physician's no order to self-admin Further review of nurse	T SELF-ADMINISTER SAFE  It may self-administer drugs if eam, as defined by determined that this  It is not met as evidenced  Ins, medical record review, erviews, the facility failed to to observed with medication ability to safely administer a ent #20).  It is mitted to the facility on ses which included sion, reflux, and nutritional  Data Set (MDS) dated sident had clear speech and in The MDS further indicated quired limited assistance with se, dressing, toileting, bendence with bathing. It is orders indicated there was nister any medications assessment		176	F176  1. Corrective action has been accomplished for the alleged deficient practice for Resident #20 by removing and disposing of the over the counter medication brought into the resident by family member without the facilities knowledge. Additionally, the facility conducted an assessment and provide education to the resident regarding self-administration of medication. The family member was also educated on t correct manner for request medications  2. Facility residents, who want to self administer medication have the potentit to be affected by the same alleged deficient practice all resident rooms will audited for medications at bedside. Therefore, Resident Ambassador will interview and educate residents and or Responsible Parties on self-administer of medication and the need for facility to	d he s. al l be	1/1/16
AROPATORY	12/02/15 at 1:56 PM. plastic Vitamin D con colored substance in	ducted with Resident #20 on During this interview, a tainer with some type of pink the bottom was noted on SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	=		complete an assessment to deem it appropriate and that physician order is required. Any resident who prefers to self-administer medications will have self-administration assessment perforn		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/28/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

**Electronically Signed** 

program participation.

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С
		345411	B. WING _		1	2/04/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	
		DELLA D. 8440 (0150 ) (11 1 5		516 WALL STREET		
BRIAN CE	NIER HEALIH AND	REHAB/WAYNESVILLE		WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID	SUMMAR'	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	'	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	IE APPROPRIATE	COMPLÉTION DATE
F 176	Continued From p	age 1	F 1	76		
	her bedside table.	When asked about the		by nursing and DON will obta	ained	
	container, Resider	nt #20 stated it was a		physician order as indicated		
	medication one of	her family members brought in				
	for her that she to	ok for her stomach.		<ol><li>Measures put into place</li></ol>	e to ensure	
				that the alleged deficient pra	ctice does not	
	An interview was	conducted with Nurse Aide (NA)		recur include: The Area Staf	f	
	#4 on 12/02/15 at	2:04 PM. NA #4 indicated that		Development RN/ DON will	provide	
		etty much does for herself." NA		in-service/re-education for a	•	
		her NA and did not recall seeing		staff regarding on-going obs		
		ne bedside table on this day or		resident rooms for medication		
	any other day NA	#4 has cared for her.		and nursing assessments fo		
		safely self- administer medic				
		conducted with Certified		Medications cannot be at be		
		CMA) #2 on 12/02/15 at 2:08		resident does not meet guide		
		cated that she was not aware		self-administering medication		
		n was at the bedside table and		Additionally, The DON will co		
		0 was not supposed to have it		weekly audits of the resident		
		viewed the Medication		administer medications for 2		
		cord (MAR) which indicated		5 monthly audits for 3 month residents who self- administe		
		2 different daily scheduled s needed antacid. CMA #2		medications.	EI	
		acids listed on the MAR were		medications.		
		ith and there were no liquid				
	antacids taken by			4. The DON will bring the	results of the	
	antaolas takon by	modui.		audits to the monthly QAPI r		
	An interview was	conducted with Nurse (RN) #4		months. The QAPI committ		
		0 PM. RN #4 was present in		evaluate the effectiveness of		
		esident #20 was asked about		plan, and will add additional		
		e bottle. Resident #20 stated a		based on outcomes identifie		
		ought it in and it had been		continued compliance.		
		side table for 4 or 5 days. RN				
	. •	/itamin D container with pink		Complete by 01/01/2016		
		pottom, opened it, looked inside,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		ontents. RN #4 indicated she				
		some type of liquid antacid. RN				
		20 that medication could not				
		ut a request would be made for				
	,	rite an order to administer the				
		eded. RN #4 proceeded to				

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING		C <b>12/04/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	12/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5475
F 176	#2 stated there had n Resident #20 to self- #2 checked the chart an assessment to sel a physician's order for self-administer medic An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 12 DON stated families	on from the room.  Iducted with Nurse on 12/03/15 at 3:27 PM. NS never been an evaluation for administer medications. NS and validated there was not or Resident #20 to cations.  Iducted with the Director of 2/04/15 at 10:12 AM. The bring in medications without	F 17	5	
F 241 SS=D	from the facility and of the families were come and pick up the acknowledged medic bedside table unless to self-administer, all evaluating a resident was present on the c 483.15(a) DIGNITY A		F 24	1	1/1/16
	manner and in an en	mote care for residents in a vironment that maintains or ent's dignity and respect in or her individuality.			
	by: Based on observation interviews, the facility	r is not met as evidenced ons, resident and staff railed to serve the dinner e to the residents sitting at		F241  1. Corrective action has been	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345411	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343411	5:	67	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	04/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND RE	HAB/WAYNESVILLE			16 WALL STREET		
				W	AYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	Continued From page	e 3	F 2	241			
		of 1 resident observed ervation (Resident #83).			accomplished for resident #83 by re-educating the Resident Care Specia on proper meal service and to ensure a		
	The findings included	:			residents are passed at the same table a timely manner, by DON.		
	12/11/14. Upon revied Data Set (MDS) date was present that note cognitively intact and Resident #83 had dia anxiety, depression, in chronic lung disease  A continuous observation 12/02/15 from 5:08 Paide (NA) #5 in the distaff. NA #5 distribution residents which included tables of 2 residents president per table. Note that is each resident's dinner was served in the dining resident per table in the dining resident per table.	mitted to the facility on ew of her quarterly Minimum d 09/04/15, documentation ed Resident #83 to be independent with eating. gnoses of hypertension, manic depression, and among others.  ation of the dinner meal on M to 5:26 PM noted Nurse ining room with no other ed dinner meal trays to 11 ded residents sitting at 4 per table and 3 tables of 1 A #5 was observed to deliver or tray, including resident order to residents being oom. Residents seated			<ol> <li>Facility residents have the potential be affected by the same alleged deficiel practice. Therefore, the Dietary Manage and DON will develop and implement a dining room seating chart. So trays will delivered in a more orderly manner.</li> <li>Measures put into place to ensure that the alleged deficient practice does recur include: The Area Staff Development RN/ DON will provide in-service/re-education for all nursing sergarding correct and proper meal delivery. Additionally, the Dietary Manawill conduct dining room meal audits 3 times weekly for four weeks and then 1 time weekly for 2 months.</li> <li>The Dietary Manager will review the data and report patterns/trends to the</li> </ol>	ent er a be not staff	
	trays at their table be next table to deliver the An interview with NA indicated that NA #5 more than one NA give but the other NA show delivered all the dinner she usually tried to give at a time but sometim #5 stated she worried.	#5 on 12/02/15 at 5:26 PM verified there was usually ving out trays at meal times, wed up late after she er trays. NA #5 stated that ve out all trays to one table less she wasn't able to. NA if the resident's food may be me to put the trays together			QAPI committee every month for 3 months. The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the above plan, and will add additional intervention based on outcomes identified to ensure continued compliance.  Complete by 01/01/2016	ns	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345411	B. WING			C 12/04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	who had been sittin tables with 2 resider Resident #83 indicated that the table received a dinter table was uncompassed to eat. Resime and I feel bad eather than the table bad eather table bad eather table table table table table table table before reserved to all resider same table before reserved trays.  An interview with the content table table before reserved trays.  An interview with the content table table before reserved table	onducted with Resident #83, g at one of the dining room nts, on 12/02/15 at 5:32 PM. ated that often at the lunch and esidents don't always get their able together. Resident #83 nt she got her tray about 15 other resident sitting at her mer tray. Resident #83 stated infortable because she had to ent's if they wanted her to wait ived their food before she ident #83 stated "this bothers ating before they do."  de to interview the resident int #83 on 12/02/15 at 5:39 was unable to be interviewed	F 2	41		
F 253 SS=E	483.15(h)(2) HOUS		F 2	53		1/1/16

PRINTED: 01/06/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  (X3) DATE SURVEY  COMPLETED				
		345411	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  516 WALL STREET  WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		
F 253	maintenance service	ge 5 vide housekeeping and es necessary to maintain a d comfortable interior.	F 2	53		
	by: Based on observati record review the far repair, walls, doors, and mirrors for 2 of 3  The findings include  On 11/30/15 at 11:00 facility, and on 12/00 Stage 1 of the surve were made:  1. Room 26 bathro observed around ou 2. Room 27 bathro observed around ou 3. Room 28/30 bat tape observed around 4. Room 30 bathro bottom inside of bath inch piece missing be shower.  5. Room 33/34 bat plastic around outer 6. Room 35/36 bat jagged edge on fron tape on edge of mirr 7. Room 36- hole light cover does not 8. Room 39/40- pa seat to bowl is ruste light cover over sink	O AM during initial tour of the I/15 at 10:30 AM during y the following observations oom- tattered blue vinyl tape ter edges of mirror. oom- tattered blue vinyl tape ter edges of mirror. throom- tattered blue vinyl ad outer edges of mirror. oom- quarter sized hole on proom door, and 1 inch x 2 haseboard tile to left of throom- tattered blue vinyl edges of mirror. throom- tattered blue vinyl edges of mirror. throom- tattered blue vinyl edges of mirror. throom- sink had broken, to of vanity; tattered blue vinyl or. on wall above bed where call		F253  1. The facility removed the bleader from around the bathroom in rooms 26, 27, 28/30, 33/34, 39/40, 41, 43, 46, 48.  Bathroom doors were repaired 30, 43, 48.  Tile was repaired in rooms 30, Walls were repaired and painter rooms 39/40, 43, 48.  Call stations refitted 36, & 43.  Light covers in bath room replative 39/40, 43  Sink vanities replaced rooms 3 Toilet seat part removed room 2. Facility residents have the be affected by this alleged define practice. The Maintenance Director will audit of resident's rooms, bath hallways to ensure the master complete and up-to-date.  3. Measures put into place to alleged deficient practice does include: The Maintenance Director will conduct re-easier regarding observations of furnishings, walls, cleanliness of bathrooms, and appropriate proreporting needed repairs. The Ambassadors (team members with residents routinely to identify the state of t	om mirrors 35/36, I for rooms 43. ed for aced room 85/36, 39/40. e potential icient rector and I conduct a rooms and repair list o ensure t o ensure t o ensure t o for rooms, rocess for e facility's who visit	s to dan d d is is the cur

Facility ID: 923009

PRINTED: 01/06/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _				C ( <b>04/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 WALL STREET VAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	1 12/	04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI. ULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	vinyl tape around out 9. Room 41 bathro around outer edges of 10. Room 43 bathro toilet at floor level bro door scratched, scuff hole 18 inches from 19 plastic around outer edges of 11. Room 43- hole of light cover does not full 12. Room 46 bathro around outer edges of 13. Room 48 bathro bathroom door; scrat paint on bathroom waround outer edges of 13. Room 48 bathroom door; scrat paint on bathroom waround outer edges of 14. Room 45 bathroom door; scrat paint on bathroom waround outer edges of 15. Room 26 bathroom douter edges of 16. Room 26 bathroom douter edges of 17. Room 26 bathroom dout 18. Room 27 bathroom dout 2. Room 27 bathroom douter edges of 18. Room 30 bathroom douter edges of 18. Room 33/34 bathroom douter edges	dissing; and tattered blue are edges of mirror.  com- tattered blue vinyl tape of mirror.  com- pieces of tile behind obken and missing; bathroom and to ded and has quarter sized bottom of door; blue vinyl edges of mirror.  com wall above bed where call it hole cut in wall.  com - tattered blue vinyl tape of mirror  com- hole on outside of ched, scuffed, and missing all; tattered blue vinyl tape of mirror.  Ince logs for the past 30 days are were logged for repair of ed.  M a tour of the facility was laintenance Director (MD)  The following areas were  com- tattered blue vinyl tape er edges of mirror.  com- tattered blue vinyl tape er edges of mirror.  com- tattered blue vinyl tape er edges of mirror.  com- tattered blue vinyl do outer edges of mirror.  com- quarter sized hole on room door, and 1 inch x 2 aseboard tile to left of	F	253	concerns/needs) will observe and inspet 10 residents' rooms weekly for 4 weeks and then 10 resident's rooms monthly for 3 months to include observation of wall cleanliness of bathroom/rooms, and observation of condition of furnishings. Additionally, The Maintenance Director and the Housekeeping Director will establish a timeline of completion of ite on the master list. The facility Ambassadors (team members who visi with residents routinely to identify concerns/needs) will observe and inspet 10 rooms weekly for 4 weeks and then rooms every other week for two months including observation of walls, odors are cleanliness.  4. The Administrator, Maintenance Director and Housekeeping Manager wereview data obtained during facility and analyze data and report any trends the QAPI meeting monthly for 3 months. The committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the plan, and will add additional interventions based on identified trends/outcomes to ensure continued compliance.  To be completed by 01/01/2016	s for ls, ems it ect 10 s and vill lits s to	

Facility ID: 923009

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _			C <b>2/04/2015</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	•	2/04/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	tape on edge of mirro.  Room 36- hole of light cover does not a seat to bowl is rusted light cover over sink away; piece of tile with floor is broken and minyl tape around oug. Room 41 bathroaround outer edges 10. Room 43 bathroaround outer edges 10. Room 43 bathroaround outer edges 11. Room 43- hole of light cover does not 12. Room 46 bathroaround outer edges 13. Room 48 bathroaround outer edges of mirro.  On 12/04/15 at 8:45 conducted with the Ahe and the MD toure noted issues that nefacility was working took time. The Admin had problems and had correction, but all of identified.  On 12/04/15 at 9:00 conducted with the Ahe and the MD outer dispersion of the Admin had problems and had correction, but all of identified.	or of vanity; tattered blue vinyl or.  on wall above bed where call fit hole cut in wall.  Int of toilet seat connecting d., dirty, and paint is peeling; is cracked with piece broken there vanity connects with hissing; and tattered blue ter edges of mirror.  I com- tattered blue vinyl tape of mirror.  I com- pieces of tile behind oken and missing; bathroom fed, and has quarter sized bottom of door; blue vinyl edges of mirror.  I com wall above bed where call fit hole cut in wall.  I com tattered blue vinyl tape of mirror  I com hole on outside of thes and missing paint on ed blue vinyl tape around or.  AM an interview was administrator. He stated both ded the facility weekly and eded repair. He stated the co correct issues, but things histrator stated the facility and a list of issues that needed	F 2	53			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		0.5444	D WING		1	С
		345411	B. WING _		12/	04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	stated there was a m for staff to document indicated the log was requested repairs we of the issues reviewe or residents. He state issues and they were could to fix them. He on the edges of the m removed when the m was not done.  On 12/04/15 at 12:55 conducted with the Aknew there were repathey were trying to ac a part-time maintenant Administrator revealenumber of repair issue corrected; and he real had not identified. 483.20(d), 483.20(k)(COMPREHENSIVE COMPREHENSIVE COMPR	to provide a safe, the residents to live. He aintenance log on each wing needed repairs. The MD checked daily and re made. He revealed many d were not reported by staff ed the facility had repair doing as much as they stated for example, the tape nirrors should have been irrors were installed, but that  PM an interview was dministrator. He stated he air issues in the building, but ddress them with the hiring of nce person. The ed they had identified a les that needed to be alized there were issues they  1) DEVELOP CARE PLANS e results of the assessment and revise the resident's		279		1/1/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345411	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2015</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRIAN CENTER HEALTH AND RE	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	IP CODE	120 1120 10	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
highest practicable ppsychosocial well-be §483.25; and any se be required under §4 due to the resident's §483.10, including the under §483.10(b)(4).  This REQUIREMEN's by: Based on record reversidents whose care (Resident # 18).  The findings included Resident # 18 was a 08/22/15 with diagnor injury with subdural homental retardation. A Set (MDS) assessmental retardation. A Set (MDS) assessmental retardation and privacy of others. A Gummary completed indicated Resident # facility and into other not be redirected. The decision to proceed to comprehensive care plan that addressed	ain or maintain the resident's hysical, mental, and ing as required under rvices that would otherwise 183.25 but are not provided exercise of rights under ite right to refuse treatment.  T is not met as evidenced view and staff interview the lop a comprehensive care idering behavior for 1 of 21 explans were reviewed.	F2	F279  Criteria 1- Resident #18 the facility  Criteria 2- Facility resid behaviors have the pote affected by the same alle practice. Therefore, the will assess all residents ensure care plans are in Criteria 3- MDS nurses by Director of Nursing/ A Development Nurse on plans address wandering Director of Nursing/Unit audit 4 care plans week then 4 care plans month ensure wandering type the reflected in care plans.  Criteria 4- The DON will obtained during the audit monthly to the QAPI Comonths for review and a	lents, who exhibit intial to be eged deficient MDS Coordinator with behaviors to place.  will be educated Area Staff ensuring care g type behaviors. Managers will ly for 4 weeks and ly for 3 months to behaviors are  I analyze the data its and report finds mmittee for 3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345411	B. WING _			1	C 04/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  16 WALL STREET  1AYNESVILLE, NC 28786	1 12/	04/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	Further review of Res revealed a progress is assistant dated 09/22 Resident #18 was co residents' rooms, drintheir food and scaring entered their rooms.  A review of daily nurs weekly/monthly summand Resident #18 entered drank their liquids who because he was on the An interview on 12/03 Social Worker reveal admitted to the facility awaiting placement a facility. The Social Worker reveal admitted to the facility awaiting placement a facility. The Social Worker reveal admitted to the facility awaiting placement a facility. The Social Worker reveal admitted to the facility awaiting placement a facility. The Social Worker reveal admitted to the facility awaiting placement a facility. The Social Worker about the Social Worker wood that indicate which placed him at revended into other in their beverages which he was on thickened the wandering behave the care plan, the ME Worker wrote those of be included with the of medical record. The IR Resident #18's medical record.	sident #18's medical record note by the physician's 2/15 which indicated instantly entering other object of the physician's 2/15 which indicated instantly entering other object of the elderly ladies as he are ses' notes and indicated in other residents' rooms and object of the elderly ladies as he are ses' notes and indicated in other residents' rooms and object of the elder liquids.  3/15 at 9:59 AM with the eld Resident #18 was yon a short term basis while it a neuromedical treatment orker stated Resident #18 of 10/06/15 to a neuromedical could provide the object of the elder liquids at 10:30 AM with the	F 2	279	Completed by 01/01/2016			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING				C <b>04/2015</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	04/2015
					6 WALL STREET		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND I	REHAB/WAYNESVILLE			AYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 281	Continued From pa	age 11	F 2	281			
F 281	-	RVICES PROVIDED MEET	F 2	281			1/1/16
SS=D	PROFESSIONAL S						
	The services provi	ded or arranged by the facility					
		ional standards of quality.					
	This DEOLUDEME	NT is not mot as suideneed					
	by:	NT is not met as evidenced					
	•	eview, nurse practitioner			F 281		
	Based on record review, nurse practitioner, F 281 physician, and staff interviews the facility failed to 1. Lab orders were clarified, and						
		der for 2 of 6 sampled			obtained for residents #59 & #98.		
		t #59 and Resident #98),					
	,	cessary medication.			2. Facility residents, who have labs		
		•			ordered, have the potential to be affect	ed	
	Findings included:				by the same alleged deficient practice,		
					therefore, Unit Managers will audits the		
		um Data Set (MDS) dated			past 30 days of lab ordered to ensure t	hey	
		Resident #59 was admitted to			have been obtained and are in the		
		2/15 and was cognitively intact.			medical record.		
		noses were coded as diabetes			2. Management into place to appear		
	_	on defect, hyperlipidemia,			3. Measures put into place to ensure		
		nd depression. Resident #59 assistance with toileting and			that the alleged deficient practice does reoccur include: The	ΠΟΙ	
	l .	assistance with tolleting and and and supervision for bed			DON/RCMD(Resident Care Manageme	ant	
	mobility, transfers				Director)/ MDS Coordinator will conduct		
	Thobinty, transfers	and diessing.			in-service education for all licensed		
	Current care plan i	ndicated Resident #59 had the			nurses regarding professional standard	ls	
	following problems				of practice, specifically, following		
	]				physicians' orders related to labs. The		
	· Potential for m	nedication toxicity, thyroid			DON/Unit Managers will review daily la	bs	
	hormone replacem	ent, seizure medication, and			due in clinical morning meeting. Unit		
		tor. Interventions for Resident			Managers will be responsible for ensur	•	
		inister medications as ordered,			lab reconciliation process is completed		
		dered, observe signs and			This process will be on-going		
		itial toxicities, notify physician		Monday-Friday. Weekend labs ordered			
		nd symptoms of potential			will be reviewed next business day for		
	toxicity.				timely lab draw and reconciliation.		
	∣ Bleeding risk r	elated to coumadin and aspirin					[

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE COI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _				C / <b>04/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NTER HEALTH AND R	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 WALL STREET VAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	,	10-1/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	Administer medicati as ordered, notify properties of the properties of the medication and observe for bleeding frequently.  Laboratory results for 11/18/15 indicated a range 12.0-16.5) and range 34.0-50.0).  Nurse practitioner of 11/19/15 stated the state of the medical point of the medical record of the Medication Admindicated Nu Iron has resident #59 on 11 #1 reviewed Resident #59 on 11 #1 reviewed Resident #59 on without a stool sampractitioner orders.	or Resident #59 included: ons as ordered, monitor labs hysician of abnormal labs for it treatment determination, and g or increased bruising  or Resident #59 dated a hemoglobin of 10.2 (normal id hematocrit of 33.5 (normal  order for Resident #59 dated following:  or #59's stool for occult (not  fron 150 milligrams (mg) by first stool collected.  or PM an interview was coordinator #1 who revealed or have occult stool results on for 11/19/15 and 11/20/15 and dinistration Record (MAR) and been administered to //20/15. The Unit Coordinator ent #59's medical record and the record did not contain a lab mple for occult blood. Unit the ewed the MAR and verified had administered the Nu Iron 11/20/15 per documentation ple obtained as per nurse The Unit Coordinator #1	F2	281	4. The DON, RCMD, or MDS Coordinator will review data obtained during lab audits, to verify labs ordered were obtained and reconciled timely. Data will be reviewed for patterns/trend and reported to the QA&A monthly for months and the committee will make recommendations as needed.  Completed by 01/01/2016	ds	
	process labs and w	nies that the facility used to as informed they had no stool for Resident #59. Unit					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2015</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB/WAYNESVILLE	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	•	12/04/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281	she stated did not incomplete obtained for Re 11/20/15. Unit Coordi the medication aide in medication without quespecimen was to be complete of the medication without quespecimen was to be complete of the medication without stated he had adminished a medication for Reside stated he remembered should start the Nu In the nurse told him to was listed on the MAI stated he did not remainstructed him to administructed hi	wed the nurses notes which licate a stool specimen had sident #59 on 11/19/15 and nator #1 stated she believed ad administered the Nu Iron uestioning that a stool obtained first.  PM a telephone interview he Medication Aide who stered Nu Iron to Resident medication aide stated he a stool specimen needed to beginning the Nu Iron ent #59. The Medication Aide ad asking the nurse if he on medication and stated administer the Nu Iron if it R. The Medication Aide ember the nurse who sinister the medication. The aid he was not responsible for cimen for Resident #59 edication aide and not a ducted with Nurse #1 on who stated he worked on 1:00 AM to 3:00 PM shift. and not collected a stool int #59 prior to the ron medication as per nurse PM an interview was a #2 who worked on 1:ated she had not collected a stool cated she had not collected a	F2	281			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345411	B. WING		C 12/04/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	12/04/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 281	was conducted with stated she wrote the stool specimen for of the Nu Iron medicatin had a low hemoglob Nurse Practitioner stated was administered prior to the medication could test for occult blood. stated her expectation have followed her or specimen prior to stated her expectation have followed her or specimen prior to stated for Resident #59 bed determine if there was Nurse Practitioner stated was practitioner stated with Resident #59 bleeding as the caus anemia.  On 12/04/15 at 7:49 conducted with Nurse PM to 7:00 AM shift she had not collecte #59 on 11/19/15 or 10 Conducted with the E who stated her expending the probability of the stated her expending the probability of the probabil	PM a telephone interview the Nurse Practitioner who order for staff to obtain a ccult blood prior to starting on because Resident #59 in and was anemic. The rated Resident #59 may have extal bleeding as the cause of and anemia. The Nurse then Nu Iron was obtaining a stool sample, if cause a false positive stool. The Nurse Practitioner ons were that staff would der and obtained the stool arting the Nu Iron medication cause she wanted to as blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool. The stated that now she did not is a blood in the stool is a blood in the stool.	F 28			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _			C 12/04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	<b>_</b>	12/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	medication as per of hour report sheet the indicate that Reside sample prior to the amedication. The DC missed for Resident Iron medication as per on the indicated with the was aware that a strobtained for Reside medication as per on Administrator share system problem with physician's order and lab process would be a conducted with the was aware that a strobtained for Reside medication as per on Administrator share system problem with physician's order and lab process would be a conducted with the was a conducted with the was a conducted with the was a was a conducted with the was a ware that a stroblem with the was a conducted with the w	at she received did not at she received did not at she received did not at she received a stool administration of Nu Iron administration of Nu Iron and stated the stool sample got at #59 prior to administering Nu per order.  AM an interview was administrator who stated he cool sample had not been at #59 prior to administering urse practitioner orders. The did that the facility had a she obtaining labs per and further revealed the facility are addressed and corrected.  Attended 11/06/15 indicated admitted to the facility on ognitively intact. Resident #98 and depression. Resident #98 aring extensive assistance with ers, dressing, personal	F2	81		
	medications as order observe signs and s	ered, monitor labs as ordered, symptoms of toxicities, notify h signs of potential toxicity,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING		12	C / <b>04/2015</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		12/04/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281	medications.  At risk for fluid of medications, and tull Interventions include signs as indicated, putthin reach, and modern medications.  On 12/02/15 a revie Resident #98 dated level, magnesium le	an and pharmacy review of deficit related to infection, be feeding nutrition. ed: staff were to monitor vital blace fluids on bedside table	F 2	81			
	orthostatic hypotens review of the medical indicated lab results had an absence of calcium levels.  On 12/02/15 at 5:30 conducted with the labels.	and March for diagnoses of sion and syncope. A further all record for Resident #98 on 09/23/15 and 09/28/15 digoxin, magnesium, and PPM an interview was DON who stated the labs of a and calcium were not					
	completed for Resid as recommended by by the physician on called the lab and redigoxin, magnesium 2015 for Resident # changing lab agenciabs of digoxin, mag be drawn stat (immediate of the lab and a new nursing to changed the facility digoxin, magnesium #98 were missed in	lent #98 in September 2015  If the pharmacist and ordered 8/28/15. The DON stated she oresults were available for and calcium in September 98. The DON stated she was less that night 12/02/15 and the inesium, and calcium would ediately) for Resident #98.  AM an interview was DON who revealed the facility unit coordinator who had lab process and the labs of and calcium for Resident September 2015 and were dered by the physician. The					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2015</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		1210-1120-110	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 281	coordinators and the DON stated she had magnesium, and ca on 12/02/15 due to 1 September 2015 as 12/03/15 at 9:22 AN with the pharmacist response in the med physician since Aug request for obtaining calcium level for Re stated he resubmitted on 11/03/15 that red digoxin, magnesium #98. The pharmacist nursing staff's attent magnesium, and ca for Resident #98. The not seen the physici record dated 8/28/1 magnesium and calcumonths September On 12/03/15 at 9:41 was conducted with expectations were the digoxin, magnesium and calcumonths september on 12/03/15 at 9:41 was conducted with expectations were the digoxin, magnesium and calcumonths september on 12/03/15 at 9:41 was conducted with expectations were the digoxin, magnesium	lity had lost 2 nursing unit e lab system broke down. The distribution the labs of digoxin, licium for Resident #98 drawn the labs were missed in ordered by the physician.  I an interview was conducted who stated he had not seen a dical record from the lust 2015 regarding his godigoxin, magnesium, and sident #98. The pharmacist ed his request to the physician luested labs be obtained for an and calcium for Resident to stated he had brought to stion that labs for digoxin, licium had not been obtained he pharmacist stated he had an's order on the medical 5 that stated add digoxin, cium level to labs every 6	F2	,			
	conducted with the lexpectations were the labs of digoxin, mag September 2015 as Resident #98.	9 AM an interview was DON who stated her nat staff would have obtained nesium, and calcium level in ordered by the physician for					
	On 12/04/15 at 8:48	AM an interview was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2015</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 281 F 312 SS=D	expectations were that physician's orders an ordered for Resident shared that the facility obtaining labs per phyrevealed the facility land addressed and correct 483.25(a)(3) ADL CA DEPENDENT RESID A resident who is una daily living receives the maintain good nutrition and oral hygiene.	dministrator who stated his at staff would have followed dobtained lab test as #98. The Administrator had a system problem with visician's order and further by process would be sted.  RE PROVIDED FOR	F 2			1/1/16	
	by: Based on observation interviews the facility with dressing and get #12) and failed to ren resident (Resident #2 impaired, dependent providing assistance (Residents #12 and # The findings included 1. Resident #12 was 01/14/14 with diagnosmellitus, osteoporosis quarterly Minimum Dadated 10/23/15 indicasevere cognitive impaired.	ns, record review and staff failed to assist 1 resident ting out of bed (Resident nove facial hair from 1 6) for 2 of 3 cognitively residents reviewed for with activities of daily living. 26).		F312 1.Resident #12 will be out of bedressed as tolerated. Resident #26 was shaved.  2.All residents have the potent affected by the same alleged depractice; therefore, The Direct Nursing/ Assistant Director of Nursing/ Unit Manager will complete a 1 of all current residents to include being shaved, dressed and out tolerated.  3.Measures put into place to eather alleged deficient practice dereoccur include: The Director of the state of the sta	tial to be deficient ctor of 100% audit de t of bed as ensure that does not		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345411	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		12/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	including dressing a dated 08/03/15 and resident's dependenceds. Intervention assist her with all A assist if able.  Review of the Nursindicated resident relift was to be used a print on the Care G8:30 AM UP!"  Observations of Ref1/30/15 at 12:10 Fibed dressed in a grasleep as she didn'door.  12/02/15 at 11:25 Aibed dressed in a grasleep as she didn'door.  12/02/15 at 2:00 Pribed with head of bewas dressed in a grasleep as she didn'door.  12/03/15 at 9:36 Aribed dressed in a grasleep as she didn'door.  12/03/15 at 11:32 Aibed dressed in a grasleep as she didn'door.  12/03/15 at 11:32 Aibed dressed in a grasleep as she didn'door.	and transfers. A care plan I updated 10/30/15 addressed nce on staff for her ADL s included that staff would DL while allowing resident to  e Aide (NA) Care Guide equired total assistance and a for transfers. Listed in bold uide was the following: "7 -  esident #12 were as follows: PM Resident #12 was sitting in own watching television. PM Resident #12 was lying in own and appeared to be t respond to knock on her  MM Resident #12 was lying in own and appeared to be t respond to knock on her  M Resident #12 was sitting in own and appeared to be t respond to knock on her  M Resident #12 was sitting in ed up at 90 degree angle and own; her eyes were closed and e asleep as she didn't awaken	F3	Assistant Director of Nursing cor an In-service/ re-education for a staff to including residents being dressed and out of bed as toleral Additionally, the DON/RN unit managers will least 5 residents weekly for 4weeks, The residents monthly x three months to ensure shaved, dressed and out of bed tolerated per their personal prefessheets.  4. Director of Nursing will review data obtained from audits analyze the data and report patterns/ trends to the QAPI committee every month for 3 mc The committee will make recommendations as indicated.  Completed by 01/01/2016	Il Nursing g shaved, ated. audit at then 5 re they are as the as the arence as the strence as th	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _			C 12/04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	'	12/04/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	bed drinking water at 12/04/15 at 10:24 At wheelchair at nurse. She was awake and activity occurring in appear lethargic and any difficulty maintat 12/04/15 12:20 PM the main dining roor wearing a dress. She didn't appear to be a maintaining proper to the maintaining proper to the resident was used for the resident was used for the resident was used for the following provided really nice her to be out of bed look good if she had was a reason Resid dressed in a gown of 11/30/15 through 12 been busy and hadrelft in bed and in a goshe reminded the numbed and dressed.  An interview on 12/0 Aide (NA) #2 reveals Resident #12 for aboshe had noticed Resident #15 for aboshe had noticed Resident in the chair.	Resident #12 was sitting in and was dressed in a gown. M Resident #12 was sitting in s station wearing a dress. I alert and observing the the hall around her. She didn't addin't appear to be having ining proper body alignment. Resident #12 was sitting in m, was awake and alert and e didn't appear lethargic and naving any difficulty	F3			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING			C <b>12/04/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	<b>'</b>	12.6 1120.10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	Continued From pag	ge 21	F 3	12		
	Director of Nursing of residents being of revealed she expect and out of bed every family requested oth.  2. Resident #26 was 11/27/12 with diagnomellitus type 2, hypodisease stage 3 and Minimum Data Set (10/03/15 indicated Facognitive impairment and required extensions hygiene and was de A care plan last updatesident's need for a daily living (ADL) incomparison.	104/15 at 12:30 PM with the (DON) about her expectation dressed and out of bed ted residents to be dressed of day unless the resident or nerwise.  It is admitted to the facility on poses including diabetes extension, chronic kidney of senile dementia. A quarterly MDS) assessment dated assistance with personal expendent on staff for bathing ated 10/10/15 addressed the assistance with activities of cluding personal hygiene and as included that staff would DL while allowing resident to				
	revealed Resident # a shower every Tue PM - 11:00 PM shift	se Aide (NA) Care guides 26 was scheduled to receive sday and Friday on the 3:00 . The care guide also included tions: "shave chin qd (every				
	11/30/15 at 11:58 Al 12/02/15 at 1:57 PM 12/04/15 at 8:45 AM observations Reside	sident #26 were made on M, 12/01/15 at 11:35 AM; I, 12/03/15 at 6:05 PM and I. During each of those ent #26 was observed to have oproximately 1/4 inch in a of her chin.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345411	B. WING _			C 12/04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	'	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	who was assigned to #26 on 12/01/15 on the revealed she had we about a year and waneeds. NA #3 stated a shower on 12/01/1 expecting her family take a shower. When resident didn't want to sometimes she would day and sometimes stry to get the resident the resident really now that care was provide #3 stated the resider and wanted shaved a fifthey didn't have didnad noticed the facial #3 stated she had not resident or her family stated she had not be Resident #26.  An interview on 12/0 (UC) #2 about her expected facial hair on female was a standard of case female residents as hygiene. UC #2 state long facial hair on Resident in the resident	a/15 at 5:58 PM with NA #3, provide care to Resident he 3:00 PM - 11:00 PM shift rked with Resident #26 for a familiar with her care she didn't give Resident #26 because the resident was to visit and didn't want to a asked what she did when a heir shower, NA #3 stated digust wait till the next shower she would ask the nurse to to take a shower. When asked led as part of a shower, NA at was shaved if they needed and their nails were trimmed abetes. When asked if she I hair on Resident #26, NA atticked it but didn't know if the wanted it removed. NA #3 een instructed to shave  4/15 with Unit Coordinator appectation for removal of residents revealed she felt it re to remove facial hair of part of their routine personal and she had not noticed the esident #26's chin.  Director of Nursing on a revealed she expected oved from female residents efused.	F3			4/4/40
F 323 SS=E	483.25(h) FREE OF HAZARDS/SUPERV		F 3	23		1/1/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING		C 12/04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	12/04/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI  DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 323	environment remain as is possible; and e	ge 23 sure that the resident s as free of accident hazards each resident receives n and assistance devices to	F 32	3	
	by: Based on observati facility failed to secu disposal units on 2 c (medication cart #1 a) The findings include  An interview was co #2 on 12/04/15 at 8: gather information d sharps containers or Unit Coordinator ver sharps containers w medication carts one disposed of in a bioh made that Unit Coordi edge of the door and indicating it was unle had a sharps contain full, but less than ha  A verbal request was Medication Aide (CM door covering the sh	and medication cart #2).  d:  nducted with Unit Coordinator 32 AM. This interview was to escribing the disposal of a the medication carts. The iffed that the contents in the ere removed from the ce they were full and nazard room. A request was dinator #2 check the metal ontainer to verify that it was nator put her hand on the deasily opened the door, thus ocked. Medication cart #1 mer that was more than 25% If full.		F323  Criteria #1-  The two unlocked biohazard waste disposal units were immediately locke and all other units were checked and found to be secure.  Criteria #2- As facility residents have the potential be affected by the alleged deficient practice. The Medication nurse/aide with check the biohazard waste disposal units daily. The DON/ RN Unith Managers will check all biohazard was disposal units to ensure that they are securely locked every Friday.  Criteria #3-  The Director of Nursing/Unit Manage conduct re-education for all nursing on the importance keeping the biohat disposal units securely locked. The DON/Unit Manager will conduct week audits for 4 weeks and then monthly	al to will units aste r will staff zard

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	` '	SURVEY PLETED
		345411	B. WING _			C (04/2045
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	J		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC	•	/04/2015
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND RE	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From pag	e 24	F 3	23		
	noted to have the me container unlocked.	dication cart #2, it was also etal door covering the sharps Medication cart #2 had a t was just under 25% full.		months to ensure biohazard are locked.  Criteria #4-	l disposal units	
	Manager, all other m checked and no othe to have the external sunlocked. An observe revealed there was a lock noted on each sopened, each metal interior plastic red colid that was visibly no hazardous medical w	ne Area Staff Development edication carts were ar medication cart was noted sharps container door vation of the medication carts a metal container with exterior ide of all 6 carts. When container contained an intainer with clear detachable of the blastic container was		Any concerns will be address immediately by auditor. The audits will be reported month months during the QAPI me plan will be amended as approximate will evaluate and recommendations as needed.  Completed by 01/01/2016	results of the hly for 3 reting and the propriate. The make further	
	Manager on 12/04/18 the metal side doors could be opened eas someone attempted. Development Manag sharps container cou would take some wor container could easily out or someone's fing opening. Her expect should be checking to they came on shift to She also stated this wo of the residents.  During an interview w 9:07 AM the CMA incontect the metal contents.	Area Staff Development 5 at 8:49 AM validated that to the sharps containers sily when unlocked if to open one. The Area Staff er further noted that the all be easily removed but it rk to get the top off but the y have the contents dumped gers could be put in the ration was that the nurses he medication cart when he ensure the door was locked. Was to be done for the safety  with CMA #4 on 12/04/15 at dicated that she does not ainers on the side of the he she comes in to work.				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345411	B. WING _				C / <b>04/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NTER HEALTH AND RE	HAB/WAYNESVILLE	·	51	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  6 WALL STREET  AYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 328 SS=D	training to become a containers are supported She acknowledged to lock box on either method been using this morn they had been unlock. An interview with the on 12/04/15 at 10:19 expectation was for external locked boxe not be overfull. The Expectation was alleft unlocked with method to the container and a resident to the container and the container a	being told when she was in CMA that the sharps used to be locked at all times. In that she did not check the edication cart that she had used and didn't know when ked.  Director of Nursing (DON)		323			1/1/16
	Tracheostomy care; Tracheal suctioning; Respiratory care; Foot care; and Prostheses.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev resident and staff inte provide podiatry treat	al fluids; omy, or ileostomy care;  T is not met as evidenced riew, observations, and erviews the facility failed to tment for 1 of 1 residents of care (Resident #105).			F328 1.Resident #105 was taken on 12/04/29 for podiatry care.	015	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
			A. BOILDING	·		С
		345411	B. WING			12/04/2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		12/04/2010
				516 WALL STREET		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND RE	HAB/WAYNESVILLE	WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	RRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITIONAL DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 328	Continued From page	e 26	F 32	28		
				2. All residents have the poter	ntial to	
	The findings included	<b>i</b> :		be affected by the same alleg		
	, and the second			deficient practice; therefore,		
	Resident #105 was a	dmitted to the facility on		The Director of Nursing/RN U	nit	
	06/03/15 with diagno	ses that included kidney		Managers		
		d nutritional deficiencies		will complete audits on all curr	ent	
	•	w of the quarterly Minimum		residents and will obtain a Poo	diatrist	
		d 11/30/15 indicated he had		consult as needed.		
		ment, but he was able to				
	answer screening qu			3.Measures put into place to e		
		nterviewable. The MDS		the alleged deficient practice of		
	revealed Resident #105 required extensive assistance for some activities of daily living			reoccur include: The Director		
	including personal hy			Nursing/Area Staff Developme will complete	ent Nurse	
	including personal my	gierie.		an in-service/re-education to	all nursing	
	Review of the medica	al record indicated Resident		staff on podiatry care. Staff a	-	
		d from the facility three times		toenails during ADL care, inclu		
		eatment. On 11/03/15		shower days and skin assessr	-	
		een for dialysis, and a		If nail care is needed, the DON		
	Dialysis Communicat	ion Record from that		Manager will be notified in ord	er to	
		urned to the facility with a		determine proper nail care/poo		
		dation for him to have his		referral. Additionally, the DON		
	toenails trimmed and	feet were to be kept		Manager will check 10 resider		
	moisturized.			for podiatry needs x 4 weeks,		
	O:- 44/00/45 -+ 4:00	DMA alcontra access to take 1		monthly x 3 months. Podiatry	consult will	
	On 11/30/15 at 4:02			be obtained as needed.		
		ent #105, he acknowledged y long. He pulled back a		4 Director of Nursing, will revise	2147	
		expose his sock covered		4.Director of Nursing, will review data obtained during facility at		
		e observed to be long and		and rounds; analyze the data		
	pressing against the			report patterns/trends to the Q		
				committee every month x 3 m		<b> </b>
	On 12/02/15 at 8:45	AM an interview was		The QAPI committee will evalu		
		dent #105. He acknowledged		the effectiveness of the above		
		penails were long. He stated				
	he did not want to re	move his socks at that time.		Complete by 01/01/2016		
	On12/02/15 at 2:15 F	PM an interview was				
	conducted with Nurse	e Aide #1. She stated nail				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345411	B. WING		C 12/04/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE	51	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 WALL STREET AYNESVILLE, NC 28786	12.0 11.20 10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 328	needed. She revea scheduled every 3 needed for specific On 12/03/15 at 7:40 conducted with the (FS). She stated sh scheduling podiatry revealed the podiat quarterly, and was on 12/10/15. She a was not on the list to The FS stated if Rethe dialysis center the would be placed on record and the nurse when he came back to place him on the that this was not do On 12/03/15 at 8:00 conducted with Unicacknowledged that back from dialysis, him to have his toe been placed on the sheet and sent to the stated the nurse sig communication sheets.	co residents every day and as led podiatry services were months and more often if issues.  O AM an interview was facility appointment scheduler e was responsible for appointments. The FS rist came to the facility scheduled to be at the facility scheduled to be at the facility cknowledged Resident #105 to be seen by the podiatrist. Sident #105 was requested by the have his toe nails trimmed, it the dialysis communication the who reviewed the sheet to the facility would notify her podiatry list. The FS revealed the in Resident #105's case.  O AM an interview was to Coordinator #2 (UC #2). She when Resident #105 came the request from dialysis for nails trimmed should have in-house communication the podiatry scheduler. She gived off on the dialysis et, but did not communicate need to be scheduled for 2 indicated the	F 328	DEL ROLL NOTY		
	conducted with the She stated the requ nail trimming came	5 AM an interview was Director of Nursing (DON). lest for Resident #105's toe in on a dialysis et and should have been				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	T Y Y		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING			l	04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1 <b>5</b> 1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  16 WALL STREET  //AYNESVILLE, NC 28786	<u>  12/</u>	04/2015
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 328	scheduled. The DON it, and it should have  On 12/03/15 at 3:00 F observed in his room stated he would like to allowed his toe nails to n both feet were jage to ½ inch beyond the  On 12/04/15 at 7:50 A conducted with Nurse Resident #105 came center on 11/03/15, scommunication record request. She indicate in-house communicat #105 to podiatry.  On 12/04/15 at 12:00 conducted with the De #105 was taken to the have his toenails trim	e communication sheet and revealed the nurse missed been done.  PM, Resident #105 was visiting with family. He to have his toe nails cut. He to be observed. The toe nails ged, yellowed, thick, and ½ end of each toe.  AM an interview was at #2. She stated when back from the dialysis he reviewed the diand signed off on the dishe did not complete an ion sheet or refer Resident  Noon an interview was ON. She stated Resident e podiatrist that morning to med. She acknowledged the lere was no way they could	F:	328			
F 431 SS=D	observed in his room. from the podiatrist an after getting his toe na happy the foot care w 483.60(b), (d), (e) DR LABEL/STORE DRUG	UG RECORDS, GS & BIOLOGICALS loy or obtain the services of twho establishes a system	F	<b>431</b>			1/1/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING			C <b>2/04/2015</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		2/04/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	accurate reconciliation records are in order controlled drugs is more controlled.  Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable.  In accordance with structions are all locked compartment controls, and permit have access to the key to the facility must proper permanently affixed controlled drugs listed controlled drugs listed comprehensive Dructon Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distribution quantity stored is mit be readily detected.	ufficient detail to enable an on; and determines that drug and that an account of all naintained and periodically  Is used in the facility must be be with currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when  State and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in s under proper temperature only authorized personnel to	F 4	,			
	Based on observati	-		F-431  1. During the survey the contexpired Banophen, Geriatin liq Multi-Delyn Vitamins, and Geriacetaminophen were disposed	uid, care liquid		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING			C <b>2/04/2015</b>	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		2/04/2013	
				516 WALL STREET			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND RE	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Continued From pag	ue 30	F 43	31			
	On 12/04/15 at 11:45	5 AM an observation of the		policy			
	medication storage r	oom on the South Wing					
	revealed:			2. Residents in the facility h	ave the		
		anophen (diphenhydramine)		potential to be affected by the			
		ing 473mililiters (ml) had an		alleged deficient practice. The			
	expiration date of 10			audit was conducted by the D			
	1	eriaton Liquid Vitamins (18% 173ml had an expiration date		central supply clerk of all the istorage areas to ensure no ou			
	of 10/2015.	7 Silli flad all expiration date		medications were found.	it of date		
		ulti-Delyn Liquid multivitamin		medications were realia.			
		d an expiration date of					
	05/2015.	·		3. Measures put in place to	ensure that		
	4. Two bottles of G	Sericare liquid pain relief		the alleged deficient practice	does not		
		ntaining 473ml had expiration		reoccur: The Director of Nursi	•		
	dates of 01/2015 and	d 09/2015 respectively.		conducted an in-service/reedu			
	0 40/04/45 1 44 5/	2.444		all nursing staff and central su			
		O AM an interview was		and will be completed by 01/0			
		Supply Clerk. She stated she ordering, stacking, rotating,		regarding medication storage inspecting medications for exp			
	-	d medications from the		dates. The Medication Nurses			
		rooms. She indicated she		observe and inspect their med			
	_	medication stock on a		carts every Sunday and provide			
	weekly basis. The Si	upply Clerk revealed she		documentation to DON that in			
	checked for out of da	ate medications during her		was completed. The central s	supply clerk		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	emoved them from resident		will inspect all other medication	-		
		cknowledged the bottles of		areas weekly. The Unit Manag	-		
		of date, and should have		Coordinators will audit randon			
		Supply Clerk stated she just		storages areas medications w	-		
	missed them.			discontinued, expired, and so medications for four weeks the	•		
	On 12/04/15 at 11:54	5 AM an interview was		monthly for three months.	en twice		
		Director of Nursing. She		monthly for unce months.			
		erk was responsible for the		4. The Director of Nursing w	vill review the		
		rooms, which included		data obtained during facility a			
	keeping them supplied			analyze the data and report			
		d. She indicated it was her		patterns/trends to the QAPI co			
	1 -	Supply Clerk checked the		every other month for 3 month			
	_	ooms on a weekly basis, and		QAPI Committee will evaluate			
	removed and dispos	ed of any out of date		effectiveness of the above pla	n and will		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345411	B. WING _				04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NTER HEALTH AND REI	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		51	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 WALL STREET 1AYNESVILLE, NC 28786	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	Continued From page medications properly.	÷31	F4	131	add additional interventions based on identified trends/outcomes to ensure continued compliance.  Complete by 01/01/2015		
F 504 SS=D			F 5	504			1/1/16
	by: Based on record revi interviews the facility order prior to obtainin sampled residents (R unnecessary medicat Findings included:  Quarterly Minimum D revealed Resident #9 on 07/24/15 and was coded with diagnoses dementia (non-Alzhei depression, and diaborequired extensive as transfers, dressing an Resident #98's care p updated on 08/26/15 potential for medicatio included medications ordered, labs were to	esident #98), reviewed for ions.  ata Set dated 11/06/15 8 was admitted to the facility cognitively intact. He was of seizure disorder, mer), anxiety disorder, etes mellitus. Resident #98 sistance with bed mobility,			1. Corrective action has been accomplished for the alleged deficient practice for Resident #98 by obtaining physicians order for labs.  2. Facility residents, who have labs ordered, have the potential to be affect by the same alleged deficient practice. Therefore, DON/Unit Managers will assess all labs ordered for the past 30 days to ensure that all labs have orders and any medications that require labs prior to administering have been completed.  3. Measures put into place to ensure that the alleged deficient practice does recur include: The Area Staff Development nurse will provide in-service/re-education for all licensed nurses including the DON regarding	ed s,	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345411	B. WING _				C <b>04/2015</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	04/2013
			516 WALL STREET				
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND RE	HAB/WAYNESVILLE			VAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 504	12/03/15 for Resident specimen had been of 12/03/15. A review of record revealed an atto obtain the lab test.  An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 12 revealed she had mand ordered a lab for Resident #98 without order. The DON state pharmacist recomme requested the physici particular medication side effects of the cormedication. The DON pharmacist had recordetermine the medication she ordered a lat level for Resident #98 physician's order. The Coordinator #1 to call physician's order for the been obtained on 12/On 12/03/15 at 10:27 was conducted with the expectations were the called her first for an attention of the conducted with the called her first for a	ab requisition form dated the #98 revealed a blood obtained for a lab test on Resident #98's medical osence of a physician's order ducted with the Director of /03/15 at 8:21 AM. The DON de a mistake on 12/02/15 a medication level for obtaining a physician's ed she misinterpreted the indation dated 08/03/15 that an to review the use of a for Resident #98 due to the intinued use of the I stated she thought the inmended a lab test to action level for Resident #98 of test for the medication are DON instructed Unit I the physician and obtain a she lab test that had already 03/15 for Resident #98.  AM a telephone interview the physician who stated her at the DON would have order prior to obtaining a lab	F5	504		N/ 0 rts ave the or 3	
	called her first for an test for Resident #98. stated she should have prior to the lab test be	order prior to obtaining a lab The physician further be been notified by the DON eing performed because g order or physician's order					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING		C 12/04/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  516 WALL STREET  WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	12/04/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
	An interview was con AM with the DON whenew Medical Director during the past 2 week was not familiar with and ordered a lab in physician for an order physician was called order after the lab test obtained from Reside expectation for staff of performed a treatment medication without a receive disciplinary at a receive disciplinary at a receive disciplinary at the lab test had been without acquiring a please. The administration have acquired a physician's stated his expectation have acquired a physician's stated his expectation. The facility must main resident in accordance standards and practic accurately document systematically organi.	ducted on 12/03/15 at 10:39 o stated the facility had a that started at the facility eks. The DON stated she the new Medical Director error without calling the r. The DON stated the on 12/03/15 for a telephone of specimen had been ent #98. The DON stated her who obtained a lab or not or administered a physician's order was to ction.  AM an interview was deministrator who stated he ON had ordered a lab test mysician's order for Resident for stated he was aware that obtained from Resident #98 order. The administrator in was that the DON should dician's order prior to the lab om Resident #98.  ETE/ACCURATE/ACCESSIB  Intain clinical records on each the with accepted professional dest that are complete; ed; readily accessible; and zeed.	F 504		1/1/16	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345411	B. WING _			C 12/04/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		Ī	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/	04/2013
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND RE	HAB/WAYNESVILLE	516 WALL STREET		16 WALL STREET		
DITIAN OF		. IAB/MATNEOVICE		W	AYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Continued From page	e 34	F 5	514			
	services provided; the						
		ing conducted by the State;					
	This REQUIREMENT	Γ is not met as evidenced					
	•	riew and staff interview the			F514		
		e that medication orders			<ol> <li>Corrective action has been</li> </ol>		
		accurate for 1 of 6 residents			accomplished for the alleged deficient		
		ssary medications. (Resident			practice with regard to Resident #26 by	/	
	#26).				clarifying, and documenting the		
	The findings included	<b>i</b> :			<ul><li>clarification of the Coumadin order duri the survey.</li><li>2. Facility residents, who have orders</li></ul>	-	
		lmitted to the facility on ses that included diabetes			Coumadin, have the potential to be affected by the same alleged deficient	, 101	
	mellitus type 2, hype	rtension, chronic kidney			practice; therefore, the Director of Nurs	ing	
		p vein thrombosis and senile			and Unit Coordinators have completed	an	
		/ Minimum Data Set (MDS)			audit of current Coumadin orders and		
		0/03/15 indicated the resident			Medication Administration Records to		
	_	nt medication for 7 days of			determine accuracy of transcription. Ar	ıy	
		od. A care plan updated on Resident #26's need for			discrepancies were corrected upon identification.		
		ation and the associated risk			<ol> <li>Measures put in place to ensure the</li> </ol>	ne	
	of abnormal bleeding				alleged deficient practice does not recu		
		ppropriate to address the			include:	"	
		included to monitor for			The Director of Nursing/ Area Staff		
	abnormal bleeding or				Development Manager will conduct		
		•			in-service re-education for Licensed		
	Review of Resident #	#26's medical record			Nurses, Certified Medication Aides, and	d	
		ecapitulation of physician's			Health Information Manager regarding		
	orders dated 12/01/1	5 which included the			accuracy of the clinical record to include		
	following entries:				accuracy of transcription of physician's		
	_	ams (mg) every day (qd);			orders using the Five Rights of Medica		
	Coumadin 5 mg ever				Administration; specifically, a review of		
	Review of the month	•			facility's practice of monthly recapitulat	ion	
	1 * *	r September - November			of orders and how to transcribe a		
	⊢2015 included the Co	numadin listed the same as	1		physician's order. Licensed Nurses are	: to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		345411	B. WING _		12	2/04/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	
DDIAN CE	NTED HEALTH AND			516 WALL STREET		
DRIAN CE	NIEK HEALIH AND	REHAB/WAYNESVILLE		WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFIC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD PREFIX)		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY	OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY		DATE
F 514	Continued From p	page 35	F 5	14		
	noted above.			transcribe physician's orders	•	
				physician's orders are to be	•	
		nt #26's December 2015		the licensed nurse to contain		
		nistration Record (MAR)		necessary components of a		
		which read Coumadin 5 mg 1		order, and Licensed Nurses		
		very day at 4:00 PM. The time		validate the accuracy of the i		
		of the medication was listed as		provided on the Medication A		
		for the month were blocked out		Record (MAR). Certified Med		
		ays. Another entry on the MAR read Coumadin 7.5 mg by		are to bring to the nurse's att discrepancies identified durin	-	
		at 4:00 PM. The time for		administration passes so tha	-	
		the medication was listed as		Rights of Medication Adminis		
		aturday of the month was		followed. The Health Informa		
		medication was initialed as		is to enter physician's orders	_	
	given on 12/01/15			and timely to facilitate license	•	
	9.70.70.712.70.77	7 dild 12/02/10.		review of medication recapitu		
	Review of Reside	nt #26's November MAR		monthly basis.		
		which read Coumadin 5 mg 1		The Director of Nursing or U	nit	
		very day at 4:00 PM. The time		Coordinator will review Coun		
	· ·	of the medication was listed as		daily, Monday through Friday		
	4:00 PM. All days	for the month were blocked out		morning clinical meeting and		
		ays. The Coumadin 5 mg was		the order has been correctly		
		every Saturday. Another entry		to the MAR for 4 weeks and	then 2 times	
		2015 MAR read Coumadin 7.5		a week for 2 months. On a	monthly	
	mg by mouth eve	ry day at 4:00 PM. The time for		basis, the Director of Nursing	g, Unit	
	administration of	the medication was listed as		Coordinators, and assigned	Licensed	
	4:00 PM. Every S	aturday of the month was		Nurses will review the month	ıly	
	blocked out. The	medication was initialed as		recapitulation of Coumadin of	orders to	
	given every day ii	n November except 11/07/15,		validate accuracy of transcrip		
	11/14/15, 11/21/1	5 and 11/28/15, which were		months. Discrepancies will be		
	Saturdays.			at the time of discovery. New		
				residents' Coumadin orders		
		nt #26's October MAR revealed		reviewed by the Director of N	•	
		ad Coumadin 5 mg 1 tablet by		Unit Coordinator during the r	•	
		at 4:00 PM. The time for		clinical meeting to validate a	ccuracy of	
		the medication was listed as		transcription for 3 months.		
		for the month were blocked out		4. The Director of Nursing		
		ays. The Coumadin 5 mg was		Administrator will review the		
	initialed as given	every Saturday. Another entry		audits and monthly recapitula	ations,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING				C	
NAME OF D		340411	5:	C-	TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE	12/	04/2015	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND RE	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		51	16 WALL STREET			
D.11.7.11 02				W	AYNESVILLE, NC 28786			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	Continued From page	e 36	F 5	514				
	mg by mouth every d administration of the 4:00 PM. Every Satur blocked out. The med given every day in Od 10/10/15, 10/17/15, 1 were Saturdays.	MAR read Coumadin 7.5 ay at 4:00 PM. The time for medication was listed as rday of the month was dication was initialed as ctober except 10/03/15, 0/24/15 and 10/31/15, which			analyze the data to identify patterns/tre monthly for 3 months and report finding to the QAPI committee. The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectivene of the plan and may amend the plan based on identified outcomes to ensure continued compliance.  Complete by 01/01/2016	gs ss		
	revealed an entry wh tablet by mouth every for administration of t 4:00 PM. All days for except for Saturdays, initialed as given eve on the September 20 mg by mouth every d administration of the 4:00 PM. Every Satur blocked out. The med given every day in Se	ich read Coumadin 5 mg 1 day at 4:00 PM. The time he medication was listed as the month were blocked out. The Coumadin 5 mg was ry Saturday. Another entry 15 MAR read Coumadin 7.5 ay at 4:00 PM. The time for medication was listed as rday of the month was dication was initialed as exptember except 09/05/15, and 09/26/15, which were						
	revealed an undated "Continue 5 mg Q (ev Monday, Tuesday, W and Sunday. Rechec 10/29/15." The order Nurse #2 on 10/15/15 order dated 10/11/15 Results 1.2 - continue weeks (Oct 15th)." The noted by Nurse #1 or An interview with Nur	was signed as noted by 5 at 5:41 PM. A telephone at 3:00 PM read: "INR e same and recheck in 2 ne order was signed as 10/01/15 at 11:00 PM.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345411	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2015</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BRIAN CENTER HEALTH AND REHAB/WAYNESVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	•	12/04/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	resident's INR (a blicklotting time of the I dosage of anticoagread the order he hiphysician wanted the continued. Nurse # to include the name dosage in the order to always include the dosage in a physicial An interview with N approximately 3:10 Resident #26's physiciant's INR results he had written and the date and time is have overlooked it Nurse #2 also state the name of the medication in An interview with the 12/03/15 at 5:25 PN discrepancy in the 0 #26's December 20 physician's orders were view on 12/03/15 get a clarification or asked who generate of physician's order consultant stated the An interview with the Coordinator (MRC) revealed she had p	sician on 10/11/15 of the cood test which indicates the colood and is used to adjust the culant medication). Nurse #1 ad written and stated the conserved that he failed to five the medication and the conserved that he had been trained the name of the information and the conserved that he had been trained the name of the information and the conserved that he had been trained the name of the information and the conserved that he had been trained the name of the information and the conserved that the order.  The prevaled she notified the conserved that the order and that the conserved the had noticed the council orders on Resident to the council orders on Resident the council order that the did the drug regimen and had asked the nurse to order from the physician. When the did the monthly recapitulation is and the MAR, the pharmacy the facility did.	F 5				

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345411	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD CLIDDLIED	343411	D. Wiito		TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE	12/	04/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ENTER HEALTH AND REI	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  16 WALL STREET  IAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	program and for print recapitulation of phys She stated the Unit C with putting orders in looked at the monthly Resident #26 and stain the full instructions Coumadin including t dose of Coumadin was An interview with the on 12/04/15 at 12:30 being listed incorrectly recapitulation of order revealed she expected correctly in the comparinted correctly. What telephone orders received to 10/15/15 for Resident orders should have in medication and the destance of the destance of the destance of the destance committee nursing services; a place facility; and at least 3 facility's staff.  The quality assessment committee meets at least assurance activities develops and implements.	ing the monthly ician orders and the MAR. coordinators also assisted the computer. The MRC recapitulation of orders for ted she should have written for administration of the he specific days that each as to be administered.  Director of Nursing (DON) PM about the Coumadin y on the monthly rs and on the MARs and the data to be entered atter program so the order en asked to review the eived on 10/11/15 and at #26, the DON stated the accluded the name of the osage.  ERS/MEET  in a quality assessment and a consisting of the director of hysician designated by the other members of the		514			1/1/16

	ND DLAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING		C <b>12/04/2015</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET NAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	, .=	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 520	Continued From paç		F 520			
	disclosure of the red except insofar as su compliance of such requirements of this Good faith attempts					
	by: Based on observati interviews the facility Assurance (QA and maintain implements the interventions that in February 2015. T were cited in Februa survey. These defici current recertification were in the areas of Maintenance Service and Clinical Record facility during two fere a pattern of the facil effective Quality Ass Program.  The findings include This tag is cross reference.	ons, record review and staff y's Quality Assessment and A) Committee failed to ed procedures and monitor at the committee put in place his was for 3 deficiencies that ary 2015 on a recertification encies were re-cited on the n survey. The deficiencies Housekeeping and es, Activities of Daily Living s. The continued failure of the deral surveys of record shows ity's inability to sustain an itessment and Assurance		F520  1. The District Director of Clinical Services conducted re-education for the Administrator on the facility's Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Program including scheduling, identification of trends or patterns, submission of data, and inition of quality improvement plans related the identified areas of opportunity.  2. All facility residents have the potent of beaffected by this alleged deficient practice. Continued areas of opportunity include:  • F-253 failure to maintain in good repair walls, doors, tile, bath room light fixtures, and mirrors for two of two half See attached PoC.  • F-312 facility failed to assist one resident with dressing and getting out bed, and one resident with removal of facial hair. Facility failed to provide AE assistance for two cognitively impaired.	ation o ential ity at of f	
	and record review th	observation, staff interviews ne facility failed to maintain in loors, tile, bathroom light		<ul> <li>assistance for two cognitively impaired dependent residents. See attached Po</li> <li>F-514 facility failed to ensure</li> </ul>	l l	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2015</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<b>I</b>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE	12/04/2010	
RDIAN CE	NTED HEALTH AND	REHAB/WAYNESVILLE		516 WALL STREET			
DRIAN CE	INTER HEALTH AND	REHAB/WATNESVILLE		WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	Continued From p	age 40	F 5	520			
	North).  During the recertiff 2015, the facility we repair furniture in a current survey the remove blue vinyl mirrors, patch hole baseboard, broker peeling paint on comissing tile and so b. F 312: Activities observations, received the facility failed to and getting out of to remove facial had #26) for 2 of 3 cogresidents reviewed.	cation survey of February ras cited for F 253 for failure to a resident's room. On the facility was cited for failing to: edging around bathroom es in walls and doors, missing nedge on bathroom vanity, ommode seat, broken and uffed or missing paint.  of Daily Living: Based on ord review and staff interviews assist 1 resident with dressing bed (Resident #12) and failed air from 1 resident (Resident nitively impaired, dependent of for providing assistance with		medications orders were considered accurate for one six residered Attached PoC.  3. The Administrator and Assurance Committee were the Quality Assurance & Polymprovement Program by Clinical Director. The Quality Committee consists of:  • Administrator  • Director of Nursing  • Dietary Manager  • Rehabilitation Manager  • Maintenance or Environ Representative  • Activities Director  • Social Services Director  • Human Resource Desources Office Director  • Resident Care Manager	Ints. See I the Quality re retrained on erformance The District ity Assurance  er commental cor signee tor		
	During the recertification 2015, the facility was provide nail care to current survey the assist residents wishaving.  c. F 514: Clinical Freview and staff in ensure that medicaccurate for 1 of 6 unnecessary mediancessary mediances are contained to the containe	cation survey of February ras cited for F 312 for failure to dependent residents. On the facility was cited for failing to th dressing, transfers and  Records: Based on record terview the facility failed to ation orders were complete and residents reviewed for cations. (Resident #26).  cation survey of February ras cited for F 514 for failure to orders for capillary blood d administration of sliding		Medical Director  4. The District Team will minutes of the facility's QA three months to monitor for outcomes and implemental opportunities identified.  F253  1. The facility removed the "tape" from around the bath in rooms 26, 27, 28/30, 33/39/40, 41, 43, 46, 48.  Bathroom doors were repal 30, 43, 48.  Tile was repaired in rooms Walls were repaired and parrooms 39/40, 43, 48.  Call stations refitted 36, & 4.	PI meetings for r trending of tion of plans for the blue vinyl hroom mirrors /34, 35/36, aired for rooms 30, 43. ainted for		

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345411	B. WING _			l	04/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	<u> </u>	STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	04/2010
				516	6 WALL STREET		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH AND RE	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		W	AYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	drops that indicated of for as needed pain in Administration Recommedication on the Mass ordered to be given the survey the farensure physician's or recapitulation of physician and that telephone of time the order was redosage of the medication of the Administrator, he caused the continued concerns. The Administrator was as continued failure in pactivities of daily livin impaired residents. Thought the recent st. Coordinators caused provided of direct car was asked what he tifailure in maintaining medical records. The thought the recent tu contributed to the proonly the Director of Necords Coordinators.	a complete order for eye which eye, failed to list orders nedication on the Medication of (MAR) and listed a AR as once a day dosing that even twice a day. On the cility was cited for failing to orders on the monthly sician's orders were complete orders included the date and exceived, the name and eation.  On 12/04/15 at 3:05 PM with example where it enders asked what he thought difficulty in environmental instrator stated he thought difficulty from patching small doing complete room ministrator stated he intended that inspection monthly but he pection in October. The exed what he thought caused providing assistance with the good of the dependent, cognitively in Administrator stated he	F	520	Light covers in bath room replaced room 39/40, 43 Sink vanities replaced rooms 35/36, Toilet seat part removed room 39/40.  2. Facility residents have the potential be affected by this alleged deficient practice. The Maintenance Director and the Housekeeping Director will conduct audit of resident's rooms, bathrooms at hallways to ensure the master repair list complete and up-to-date.  3. Measures put into place to ensure alleged deficient practice does not reod include: The Maintenance Director, Administrator will conduct re-education staff regarding observations of furnishings, walls, cleanliness of rooms bathrooms, and appropriate process for reporting needed repairs. The facility's Ambassadors (team members who visit with residents routinely to identify concerns/needs) will observe and inspection of residents' rooms weekly for 4 weeks and then 10 resident's rooms monthly for a months to include observation of wall cleanliness of bathroom/rooms, and observation of condition of furnishings. Additionally, The Maintenance Director and the Housekeeping Director will establish a timeline of completion of ite on the master list. The facility Ambassadors (team members who visit with residents routinely to identify concerns/needs) will observe and inspector of the master list. The facility Ambassadors (team members who visit with residents routinely to identify concerns/needs) will observe and inspector of the master list. The facility Ambassadors (team members who visit with residents routinely to identify concerns/needs) will observe and inspector of the most of the	d to d an and st is the cour for s, r t ect s for s, ms	

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345411	B. WING _			C <b>12/04/2015</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	ZIP CODE	12/04/2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL P		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 520	Continued From page	e 42	F	4. The Administrator Director and Houseker review data obtained of and analyze data and the QAPI meeting more The committee will eval effectiveness of the plate additional interventions identified trends/outcome continued compliance.  To be completed by 01  F312  1.Resident #12 will be dressed as tolerated. Resident #26 was shate a practice; therefore, Thursing/Assistant Director of Nunit Manager will common fall current residents being shaved, dressed tolerated.  3.Measures put into plate alleged deficient pureoccur include: The Easistant Director of Nan In-service/ re-educationally, the DON/RN unit manaleast 5 residents weekly for 4	eping Manager will during facility audits report any trends to outhly for 3 months. aluate the an, and will add is based on mes to ensure  1/01/2016  out of bed daily and ved.  e potential to be alleged deficient the Director of ursing/ plete a 100% audit to include if and out of bed as ace to ensure that ractice does not Director of Nursing/ ursing completed ation for all Nursing ents being shaved, d as tolerated.  agers will audit at			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345411	B. WING _			C 12/04/201	5
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB/WAYNESVILLE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 2878		12/04/2010	<u>,                                     </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
F 520	Continued From page	ge 43	F	residents monthly x three mon shaved, dressed and tolerated per their per sheets.  4. Director of Nursing review data obtained analyze the data and patterns/ trends to the committee every mon The committee will no recommendations as Completed by 01/01.  F514  1. Corrective action accomplished for the practice with regard clarifying, and docum clarification of the Cotthe survey. 2. Facility resident Coumadin, have the affected by the same practice; therefore, the and Unit Coordinator audit of current Cour Medication Administr determine accuracy discrepancies were of identification.	d out of bed as ersonal preference will d from audits, d report he QAPI onth for 3 months. make indicated.  /2016  on has been e alleged deficient to Resident #26 by menting the oumadin order durings, who have orders to potential to be a alleged deficient he Director of Nursers have completed madin orders and ration Records to of transcription. Ar corrected upon in place to ensure the ctice does not recusing/ Area Staff	/ ing s for sing an	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7. BOILDIN	750.15		С
		345411	B. WING _			12/04/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>'</u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE	1 12/0 1/2010
				516 WALL STREET		
BRIAN CE	ENTER HEALTH AND	REHAB/WAYNESVILLE		WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA	DATE
F 520	Continued From p	page 44	F 5	in-service re-education for L Nurses, Certified Medication Health Information Manager accuracy of the clinical reco accuracy of transcription of orders using the Five Rights Administration; specifically, facility's practice of monthly of orders and how to transc physician's order. Licensed transcribe physician's order physician's orders are to be the licensed nurse to contai necessary components of a order, and Licensed Nurse: validate the accuracy of the provided on the Medication Record (MAR). Certified Me are to bring to the nurse's a discrepancies identified dur administration passes so th Rights of Medication Admin followed. The Health Inform is to enter physician's order and timely to facilitate licens review of medication recapi monthly basis. The Director of Nursing or L Coordinator will review Cou daily, Monday through Frida morning clinical meeting an the order has been correctly to the MAR for 4 weeks and a week for 2 months. On a basis, the Director of Nursin Coordinators, and assigned Nurses will review the mont recapitulation of Coumadin validate accuracy of transcr	n Aides, and regarding ord to includ physician's sof Medicar a review of recapitulation ribe a Nurses are to sea curately evalidated by the recapitulation and in all a medication Aidministrate edication Aidministrate edication Aidministrate edication Mana as accurately sed nurse tulations on Unit and and and the property of the prop	de sation f the tion et to day, by tion des y tion e ager dy n a ers he chat ed des

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345411	B. WING		C <b>12/04/2015</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALL STREET WAYNESVILLE, NC 28786	12/04/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 520	Continued From pag	ge 45	F 52	months. Discrepancies will be cor at the time of discovery. Newly addresidents' Coumadin orders will be reviewed by the Director of Nursin Unit Coordinator during the mornin clinical meeting to validate accuration transcription for 3 months.  4. The Director of Nursing or Administrator will review the result audits and monthly recapitulations analyze the data to identify pattern monthly for 3 months and report fit to the QAPI committee. The QAP committee will evaluate the effection of the plan and may amend the plat based on identified outcomes to econtinued compliance.  Complete by 01/01/2016  Complete by 01/01/2016	mitted e g or ng cy of s of ns/trends ndings I veness an